## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                  |
|--|--|--|------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT   |                  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |  |  |                  |
| Name Execution Date  |  |  | Execution Date   |
| Francois R. Talbot   |  |  | 07/23/2013       |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |  |  |                  |
| Name: MacDon Industries Ltd  |  |  |                  |
| Street Address:  | 680 Moray Street   |  |                  |
| City:  | Winnipeg   |  |                  |
| State/Country:   | CANADA   |  |                  |
| Postal Code: R3J 3S3   |  |  |                  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |  |  |                  |
| Property T   | ype  | Number   |                  |
| Application Number: 29460  |  |  |                  |
| Application Number:  | 29   | 460416   | 0416             |
| Application Number:  | ]  | 460416   | 29460416         |
|  | ]  |  |                  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i>  | DATA<br>204942572<br>be sent via US Ma   | 3<br>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  |                  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:  | DATA<br>204942572<br>be sent via US Ma<br>204947142  | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9  | \$40.00 29460416 |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | DATA<br>204942572<br><i>De sent via US Ma</i><br>204947142<br>uspto@ade  | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com  | \$40.00          |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:  | DATA<br>204942572<br><i>be sent via US Ma</i><br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend                | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.<br>erson Hwy  |                  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name  | DATA<br>204942572<br><i>be sent via US Ma</i><br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend                | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.   | \$40.00          |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>204942572<br><i>be sent via US Ma</i><br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend<br>Winnipeg, 0 | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.<br>erson Hwy  | \$40.00          |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | DATA<br>204942572<br>be sent via US Ma<br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend<br>Winnipeg, o        | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.<br>erson Hwy<br>CANADA R2G 1P9                                      | \$40.00          |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET                     | DATA<br>204942572<br>be sent via US Ma<br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend<br>Winnipeg, o        | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.<br>erson Hwy<br>CANADA R2G 1P9<br>80070-145USD                      | \$40.00          |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE | DATA<br>204942572<br>be sent via US Ma<br>204947142<br>uspto@ade<br>Ade & Com<br>2157 Hend<br>Winnipeg, o        | 3<br><i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>9<br>co.com<br>pany Inc.<br>erson Hwy<br>CANADA R2G 1P9<br>80070-145USD<br>Adrian D Battison | \$40.00          |

7

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Francois R. Talbot, whose full post office address is 94 Sonning Bay, Winnipeg, MB, R2N 3M5, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to MACDON INDUSTRIES Ltd., whose full post office address is 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3J 3S3, Canada, all my interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to my design relating to HOLD DOWN FOR A BLADE OF A SICKLE, as fully described and illustrated in my United States application for registration of a design, filed July 10, 2013, Serial No. 29/460,416, and my Canadian application for registration of a design, filed July 10, 2013, Serial No. 151946, and any and all divisional applications together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Certificate of Registration which may issue for said design to the full end of the term for which each said Certificate of Registration may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Certificate of Registration not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Certificate of Registration for said design and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives .

> Signed at MacDon Industries Ltd., 601 Moray St., Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3J 3S9 This 23rd day of July , 2013

WITNESS:

Bruce Sheaver

Francois R. Talbot

PATENT REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0281

**RECORDED: 08/08/2013**